

Court No. - 90

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2222 of 2023

Appellant :- Rajiv

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ajay Tripathi, Surya Prakash Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Om Prakash Tripathi, J.

This criminal appeal has been filed against judgment and order dated 01.02.2023.

Maximum sentence is 10 years rigorous imprisonment and a fine of Rs.20,000/- under Section 307 I.P.C.

Admit.

Summon the record of trial court.

Put up this on 20.04.2023 as fresh.

Learned A.G.A. may file objection on bail application, if any, in the mean while.

Order Date :- 3.3.2023

Kalp Nath Singh