

Chief Justice's Court

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2222 of 2023

Appellant :- Rajiv

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ajay Tripathi, Surya Prakash Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Jai Prakash Singh

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker, Chief Justice

Order on the Bail Application

Learned counsel for the appellant wants to withdraw the present bail application with liberty to revive the same after one year in case the appeal is not decided on merit.

The bail application is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty.

Order Date :- 12.5.2023

nd

(Pritinker Diwaker, C.J.)