

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2222 of 2023

Appellant :- Rajiv

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ajay Tripathi, Gyan Singh, Sukhvir Singh, Surya Prakash Pandey, Virendra Kumar Srivastava, Vivek Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Jai Prakash Singh

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

1. Counter affidavit filed today by the learned AGA is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List this case on **04.11.2024**.

Order Date :- 30.9.2024

Sanjeet