

Court No. - 77

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2222 of 2023

Appellant :- Rajiv

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ajay Tripathi, Gyan Singh, Sukhvir Singh, Surya Prakash Pandey, Virendra Kumar Srivastava, Vivek Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Jai Prakash Singh

Hon'ble Manoj Bajaj, J.

On the request of the learned State Counsel, list this case on 29th July, 2025.

Order Date :- 15.5.2025

Brijesh